7-2202

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-331

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	9 <del>4</del>
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>*</b> * * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rudolf KAWALLA Wolfgang RASIM	Name: Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG
Bernhard ENGL Eberhard SOWKA	Internal Address:
Thomas HELLER	mieriai Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🍇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛮 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: Kaiser-Wilhelm-Strasse 100
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address.
☐ Other	
Hami	City: Duisburg State: Germany Zip: 47166
luno 20, 2002	OityStateSzip
Execution Date: June 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/111,119	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖫 Yes 🌇 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Proskauer Rose LLP	
Internal Address: Patent Department	☐ Enclosed
	<b>⊠</b> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	H.III
	NATER TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
Andria Communication (Communication Communication Communic	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	HARDIN —
	HARDIN —
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1585 Broadway  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1585 Broadway  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	8. Deposit account number:  16-2500  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1585 Broadway  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	8. Deposit account number:  16-2500  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
Street Address: 1585 Broadway  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	8. Deposit account number:  16-2500  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy
Street Address: 1585 Broadway  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	8. Deposit account number:  16-2500  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-331

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100% interest to:

## THYSSENKRUPP STAHL AG

a corporation organized under the laws of: GERMANY and having a place of business at: Kaiser-Wilhelm-Strasse 100 D-47166 Duisburg Germany to Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may designate (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for: The United States of America and X All countries Its Territories and Commonwealth throughout the world and Possessions

in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United States Patent entitled:

The above-entitled United States Patent application was:

## METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF A HOT ROLLED STRIP

executed by the undersigned on: \_\_\_\_ filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:\_\_\_\_ and assigned serial number:\_\_ filed as PCT International Application No.: PCT/EP00/09063  $\mathbf{X}_{-}$ on: September 16, 2000

The undersigned assign(s) the rights for all patents, divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions thereof, together with the right of priority of any earlier corresponding patent application filed by the undersigned in the United States or elsewhere.

The undersigned covenant(s) that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the undersigned have (has) full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein.

The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on the aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.

3/14/02 3:59:07 PM (16853)

6042/20496-323 NYWORD/57519 v1

PATENT REEL: 013174 FRAME: 0362

Attorney Docket No.: 20496-331

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Date: 06.06, 2002

Rudolf KAWALLA

Date: 17.06.2002

Bernhard ENGL

Date: 19.06. 2002

Thomas HELLER

Date: 20.06.2002

Wolfgang RASIM

Date: Lo. 06. Look

Eberhard SOWKA

6042/20496-323 NYWORD/57519 v1

3/14/02 3:59:07 PM (16853)

3